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FTD1# show running-config logging

logging enable

logging timestamp

logging list MANAGER ALL SYSLOG EVENT LIST level critical
logging buffered errors

logging FMC MANAGER ALL SYSLOG EVENT LIST

logging device-1d hostname

logging permit-hostdown

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no

logging
logging
logging
logging
logging
logging
logging
logging
logging
logging
logging
logging
logging

message
message
message
message
messadge
messadge
messadge
message
message
message
message
messadge
message

106015
313001
313008
106023
710003
302015
302014
302013
302018
302017
302016
302021
302020

FTD1# show logging
Syslog logging: enabled
Facility: 20
Timestamp logging: enabled
Timezone: disabled
Logging Format: disabled
Hide Username logging: enabled
Standby logging: disabled
Debug-trace logging: disabled
Console logging: disabled
Monitor logging: disabled
Buffer logging: level errors, 45 messages logged
Trap logging: disabled
Permit-hostdown logging: enabled
History logging: disabled
Device ID: hostname "FTD1"
Mail logging: disabled
ASDM logging: disabled
FMC logging: list MANAGER ALL SYSLOG EVENT LIST, 45 messages logged
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